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RIght Sidewall Elevation

Left Sidewall Elevation

Front Gable Elevation

Rear Gable Elevation
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Township of Monroe
125 Virgina Ave
Williamstown, NJ 0BOg4
(856)725-9800 FAX (856)62s-214s

ARMADA BUILDINGS
114 ANDREWS WAY
MOHNTON, PA 19540
(000)000-0000
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Date:
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*Commercial Applicants mustsubmit Business Questionnaire in addition to Permit Applicotion.Zoning

TOWNSTIIP OF MONROE
Zoning Department
125 Vlrginia Avenue
Williamstown, NJ 08094
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515 Groye Street

Sultc 1D
Haddon Hei8h6 NJ 0BO3S

T:856-S47-O5os
F:85&347-9174

www,pennoni.comMTSPX20001

November 3, ZO2O

Tara Park, Zoning Officer
Township of Monroe
125 Virginia Ave, Ste 5A
Williamstown, NJ 0g094

RE:

Dear Tara

Respectfully su bmitted

Pennoni Assoclates, lnc

,M0,,,*,
Township Engineer

Cc: (via emailonly)
Bryan Glaze, Construction Code Official
Jennifer Wahl
Judith DelConte
John Demarco, Applicant

Lot Grading Waiver Appticailon, Dated hOI6I2O2O
Applicant: John Demarco
lot 3, Block 9503
1108 Aster Avenue

-j

{

T
J

our offlce has reviewed the above referenced Lot Grading waiver Application and sketch provided.
The applicant proposes to construct a 30'x 40' pole barn in the rearyard. The structure wiil encompass a targeportion of the rear yard and is being shown at 10' from the rear and side property rines. without
;:ff:'J:n'.:[;J1flr":ffi'"'J,::""1T];111" ,,""'n'l"o.""i",rs the propos;r;;lo,",ents courd

we recommend that this lot grading waiver application be denied in favor of the applicant submitting a LotGrading Application and supportinginto*.tiln on the existinganl'proposed grades for formar review.
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Engineers 

Planners 

Surveyors 

Landscape Architects 

Environmental Scientists 

 

 

Maser Consulting will be known as Colliers Engineering & Design in 2021 

500 Scarborough Drive, Suite 108 

Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 

T: 609.910.4068 

F: 609.390.0040 

www.maserconsulting.com 

 

 December 11, 2020 

 

 VIA EMAIL AND U.S. MAIL 

 

Dawn M. Farrell, Administrative Clerk 

TOWNSHIP OF MONROE ZONING BOARD 

125 Virginia Avenue, Suite 5A 

Williamstown, New Jersey 08094-1768 

 

Re: Use Variance (1st Review) 

 Block 9503, Lot 3 

1108 Aster Avenue (Victory Lakes) 

 Zone: RG-MR, Regional Growth-Moderate Residential District 

 Applicant:  John DeMarco 

 Application № 20-46 

 MC Project №:  MMZ-079 

 

Dear Ms. Farrell: 

 

The above referenced application is a request for a use variance application review. 

 
1.0 Project Description 

 

1.1 Proposal 

 

The applicant seeks use variance approval to construct a 30’ x 40’ (1200 s.f.) pole 

barn with a 10’ x 40’ (400 s.f.) lean-to, to be used as a residential garage and 

personal storage.  There are no other garages or sheds currently on his residential 

property. 

 

1.2 Existing Conditions 

 

The 14,582± s.f. parcel is located at 1108 Aster Avenue in the development known 

as Victory Lakes.  The property contains an existing 2-story frame dwelling 

(approximately 1950 s.f.) with a concrete driveway and associated improvements. 

The property is served by a private well and public sewer and is zoned RG-MR, 

Regional Growth-Moderate Residential District. 

 

Note: The property is situated in the Pinelands.  As such a Certificate of Filing is 

required to be deemed complete, unless a waiver is granted by the Board. 
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1.3 Surrounding Land Uses 

 

The surrounding parcels adjacent to the north, west and east as well as across from 

the PIQ are also zoned RG-MR, Regional Growth-Moderate Residential and 

contain single family residential uses as well as some undeveloped land. 
 

2.0 Materials Reviewed 

 

We have reviewed the referenced submission, encoded by the Zoning Board as #20-46, received 

December 3, 2020 via email, consisting of the following: 

 
Sheet Title Date 

--- Application November 12, 2020 

--- Structure Elevations --- 

--- Sketch – Building Cross Sections --- 

--- Zoning Office Referral to Zoning Board November 2, 2020 

--- Revised Zoning Permit Application November 24, 2020 

--- Lot Grading Waiver Denial, Pennoni November 3, 2020 

--- Zoning Permit Application October 16, 2020 

1 of 1 Reduced Size Survey of Premises August 12, 2020 

 

The survey is signed by Bruce A. Ewing, PLS of Ewing Associates. 

 

3.0 Zoning Requirements 

3.1 Use 

1. In accordance with § 175-89, an accessory building is permitted in any zone 

but must adhere to the following requirements: 

F. A maximum of two accessory buildings consisting of one shed and one 

garage is permitted except on qualified farmland. 

(1) One garage is permitted with a maximum size floor area ratio of 900 

square feet and a maximum height of 18 feet from the ground level to 

the peak. 

The plan does not conform to these requirements proposing a pole barn 

garage of 1200 s.f. plus a lean to of 400 s.f. (for a total of 1600 s.f.).  As 

proposed, a variance is required.  The proposed height has not been 

provided.  The applicant shall confirm that a conforming height of <18 

feet is proposed. 

  

https://ecode360.com/print/7179855#7179855
https://ecode360.com/print/32427442#32427442
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3.2 Bulk Requirements – Accessory Structures 

Per § 175-161D, yard requirements for accessory uses may be reduced by up to 

50% of the requirement for the principal uses within the specified district. 

1. Front Yard/Building Setback:  The minimum required front/building setback 

is 40 feet.  The plan conforms to this requirement. 

2. Side Yard Setback:  The minimum required side yard setback is 5 feet (10 feet 

x50%).  The plan conforms to this requirement. 

3. Rear Yard Setback:  The minimum required rear yard setback is 12.5 feet (25 

feet x50%).  As proposed, the plan requires a variance.   

4. Lot Coverage:  The maximum permitted lot coverage is 20 percent.  Lot 

coverage has not been provided.  The house footprint appears to be 

approximately 1125 s.f. with a 1200 s.f. pole barn and 400 s.f. lean to. Proposed 

total structure coverage is approximately 2725 s.f., not including the concrete 

driveway (approximately 200 s.f.) and associated sidewalks.  It appears a 

variance may be required.  Conformance to be determined/testimony to be 

provided. 

4.0 Design and Performance Standards 

  

4.1 In accordance with § 175-89E, accessory buildings or structures shall not be located 

in any required buffer areas, easements or drainageways.  Testimony regarding 

compliance shall be provided. 

4.2 In accordance with § 175-89G(1), the roof shape of a garage or shed shall be visually 

compatible with building and/or structures to which it is visually related.  Testimony 

regarding compliance to be provided. 

 

4.3 In accordance with § 175-89G(2), the relationship of materials, textures and color of 

the façade and roof of a garage or shed should be visually compatible with the 

materials and structures to which it is visually related.  Testimony regarding 

compliance shall be provided. 

 

5.0 Master Plan Consistency 

  

The proposed use is not consistent with the goals and objectives of the Master Plan.  Should 

the use variance and bulk variance be granted, any site improvements and physical impacts 

of the use need to be addressed and mitigated. 
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6.0 Fees, Contributions, and Obligations 

 

6.1 COAH Requirement 

 

In accordance with § 175-89.1G(4)(a)[1], the applicant is required to contribute a 

development fee of 1½% of the increase in equalized assessed value of the 

residential construction into a Housing Trust Fund established by Monroe 

Township Council.  A condition of receiving a building permit is the payment of 

this fee prior to receiving a certificate of occupancy. 

 

6.2 Escrow 

 

The applicant must contact the Township’s Finance Office to settle any outstanding 

review escrow accounts prior to any approval taking effect. 

 

7.0 General Comments / Recommendations 

7.1 In accordance with the New Jersey Municipal Land Use Law (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-

76b), the applicant may elect to submit an application requesting approval of the 

use variance and a subsequent application for the approval of a site plan, if required, 

provided that the approval of the variance is conditioned upon the applicant 

obtaining all required subsequent approvals from the Zoning Board.  No such 

subsequent approval shall be granted unless such approval can be granted without 

substantial detriment to the public good and without substantial impairment of the 

intent and purpose of the zone plan and zoning ordinance. 

 

Consequently, any variance granted permitting the proposed use must be 

conditioned upon the applicant obtaining the necessary site plan approval, if 

deemed required, from the Zoning Board. 

 

7.2 The applicant must demonstrate sufficient “special reasons” why the proposed use 

carries out a purpose of zoning, or how the refusal to allow the project would 

impose on the applicant an undue hardship.  In addition, the applicant must 

demonstrate that the requested use variance can be granted without substantial 

detriment to the public good and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose 

of the zone plan and zoning ordinance.  

 

7.3 The applicant should confirm that no business service or industry is to be conducted 

within the proposed accessory garage. 

7.4 Testimony should be provided regarding the adequacy of the existing site access 

and available parking.  Are there any new proposed parking areas or new surface 

treatments being proposed? 
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7.5 The site is served by an onsite well and public sewer.  Testimony should be 

provided as to the approximate location of the well and that the proposed 

improvements will not interfere with same. 

 

The above comments and/or recommendations are submitted for your review and consideration. 

Should you have any questions with regard to this matter or require additional information, please 

do not hesitate to contact our office at (609) 910-4068. 
 

 Regards, 
 

 MASER CONSULTING, INC. 
 

 

 

 

 Pamela J. Pellegrini, P.E., P.P., C.M.E. 

 Project Manager 
PJP/rld 

 

cc: Richard P. Coe, Esquire 

 
201211_demarco_use.docx 
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